
PRELI
MIN

ARY
MONTH-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON

2023 2024 % vs LY 2019 2024 vs 2019

Korea 31,774       28,728       -9.6% 65,330       -56.0%
Japan 23,534       26,137        11.1% 75,521        -65.4%
USA/Hawaii 6,677         5,999         -10.2% 6,353         -5.6%
CNMI 1,141           1,380          20.9% 2,579         -46.5%
Philippines 1,253          1,148          -8.4% 1,387          -17.2%
FSM 1,280         1,123           -12.3% 1,469         -23.6%
Taiwan 231            178             -22.9% 2,730         -93.5%
Palau 276            364            31.9% 408           -10.8%
China, P.R.C. 390           514            31.8% 975            -47.3%
Europe 125            97              -22.4% 164            -40.9%
Australia 56              67              19.6% 67              0.0%
Singapore 74             57              -23.0% 72              -20.8%
RMI 77              47              -39.0% 217            -78.3%
Hong Kong 78              79              1.3% 361            -78.1%
Russia 11               8                -27.3% 186            -95.7%
Malaysia 11               14              27.3% 35              -60.0%
India 11               11               0.0% 14              -21.4%
Other/Unknown 326            523            60.4% 765            -31.6%
Total 67,325       66,474       -1.3% 158,633      -58.1%
Note: August 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. 
Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. 
Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

August 1-31, 2024
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2019 2024 % of 2019 2019 2024 % of CY 19 2019 2024 % of FY 19

Korea 65,330         28,728          44.0% 490,857     263,661      53.7% 672,924     366,781      54.5%
Japan 75,521          26,137          34.6% 444,134     138,049     31.1% 604,917     188,622      31.2%
USA/Hawaii 6,353            5,999            94.4% 64,669       60,962       94.3% 87,267       80,984       92.8%
CNMI 2,579            1,380            53.5% 16,132         9,123          56.6% 21,126         12,128         57.4%
Philippines 1,387            1,148             82.8% 13,032        8,741          67.1% 19,435        12,389        63.7%
FSM 1,469            1,123             76.4% 9,717          8,700         89.5% 12,821         11,842        92.4%
Taiwan 2,730           178               6.5% 19,913         2,191           11.0% 26,201        2,712          10.4%
Palau 408              364              89.2% 2,881          2,423         84.1% 3,906         3,327         85.2%
China, P.R.C. 975              514               52.7% 8,418          3,537         42.0% 11,760        4,465         38.0%
Europe 164               97                59.1% 1,485          1,080         72.7% 2,168          1,529          70.5%
Australia 67                67                100.0% 1,495          971             64.9% 2,011          1,169           58.1%
Singapore 72                57                79.2% 991             449           45.3% 1,299          906            69.7%
RMI 217               47                21.7% 1,092          434           39.7% 1,463          564            38.6%
Hong Kong 361               79                21.9% 4,021         491            12.2% 6,049         730            12.1%
Russia 186               8                  4.3% 3,264         107            3.3% 4,965         149            3.0%
Malaysia 35                14                 40.0% 284            95              33.5% 421            153             36.3%
India 14                 11                  78.6% 104            102            98.1% 150            122             81.3%
Other 765              523              68.4% 3,787         3,568         94.2% 4,681          4,668         99.7%
Sea Arrivals n.a. n.a. n.a. 5,261          8,118           154.3% 8,582         8,244         96.1%
TOTAL 158,633        66,474         41.9% 1,091,537    512,802      47.0% 1,492,146   701,484     47.0%

Note: August 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

ROAD TO RECOVERY
VISITOR ARRIVAL STATISTICS

2019 VS 2024

MONTH-TO-DATE

AUGUST 1 - 31

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE

JANUARY -  AUGUST 1 - 31

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE

OCTOBER -  AUGUST 1 - 31
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ARYCALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
AUGUST 2024

CALENDAR
YEAR
2023 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY

Korea 371,903      207,818     234,933    13.0% 31,774     28,728     -9.6% 239,592     263,661      10.0%
Japan 136,736      49,524      111,912       126.0% 23,534     26,137      11.1% 73,058      138,049     89.0%
USA/Hawaii 83,677        50,727      54,963      8.4% 6,677       5,999       -10.2% 57,404      60,962       6.2%
CNMI 13,063        8,043        7,743        -3.7% 1,141         1,380       20.9% 9,184         9,123          -0.7%
Philippines 13,638        7,843        7,593         -3.2% 1,253        1,148        -8.4% 9,096        8,741         -3.9%
FSM 12,903        7,357         7,577         3.0% 1,280       1,123        -12.3% 8,637         8,700        0.7%
Taiwan 5,600         4,710         2,013         -57.3% 231          178          -22.9% 4,941         2,191          -55.7%
Palau 2,873          1,475         2,059        39.6% 276          364         31.9% 1,751          2,423         38.4%
China, P.R.C. 2,756          1,152          3,023        162.4% 390         514          31.8% 1,542         3,537         129.4%
Europe 1,618           969           983           1.4% 125          97            -22.4% 1,094         1,080         -1.3%
Australia 1,128           763           904           18.5% 56            67            19.6% 819            971            18.6%
Singapore 1,110           516            392           -24.0% 74           57            -23.0% 590           449           -23.9%
RMI 707            459           387           -15.7% 77            47           -39.0% 536           434           -19.0%
Hong Kong 818             433           412            -4.8% 78            79            1.3% 511             491            -3.9%
Russia 151              84             99             17.9% 11             8              -27.3% 95             107            12.6%
Malaysia 156             80             81              1.3% 11             14            27.3% 91              95              4.4%
India 108             68             91              33.8% 11             11             0.0% 79             102            29.1%
Other 3,897          2,241         3,045        35.9% 326          523          60.4% 2,567         3,568         39.0%
Sea Arrivals 3,676          3,446        8,118          135.6% n.a. n.a. n.a. 3,446        8,118          135.6%
TOTAL 656,518      347,708    446,328    28.4% 67,325     66,474    -1.3% 415,033     512,802     23.6%
Note: August 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB. P  Preliminary

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE MONTH-TO-DATE CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE
JANUARY - JULY P AUGUST 1 - 31 JANUARY - AUGUST 1 - 31
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ARYFISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
AUGUST 2024

FISCAL
YEAR
2023 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY

Korea 358,570       297,605     338,053     13.6% 31,774     28,728     -9.6% 329,379     366,781      11.4%
Japan 97,823         61,184        162,485      165.6% 23,534     26,137      11.1% 84,718        188,622      122.6%
USA/Hawaii 82,794         69,866       74,985       7.3% 6,677       5,999       -10.2% 76,543       80,984       5.8%
CNMI 14,383          12,368        10,748       -13.1% 1,141         1,380       20.9% 13,509        12,128         -10.2%
Philippines 13,593          11,446        11,241         -1.8% 1,253        1,148        -8.4% 12,699        12,389        -2.4%
FSM 12,328          9,924         10,719        8.0% 1,280       1,123        -12.3% 11,204        11,842        5.7%
Taiwan 5,371            5,002         2,534         -49.3% 231          178          -22.9% 5,233         2,712          -48.2%
Palau 2,778           2,284         2,963         29.7% 276          364         31.9% 2,560         3,327         30.0%
China, P.R.C. 2,025           1,349          3,951          192.9% 390         514          31.8% 1,739          4,465         156.8%
Europe 1,485            1,285          1,432          11.4% 125          97            -22.4% 1,410          1,529          8.4%
Australia 1,253            1,086          1,102          1.5% 56            67            19.6% 1,142          1,169           2.4%
Singapore 853              716             849            18.6% 74           57            -23.0% 790            906            14.7%
RMI 797              679            517             -23.9% 77            47           -39.0% 756            564            -25.4%
Hong Kong 708              562            651             15.8% 78            79            1.3% 640           730            14.1%
Russia 148              123             141             14.6% 11             8              -27.3% 134            149            11.2%
Malaysia 125               107            139             29.9% 11             14            27.3% 118             153             29.7%
India 106              86              111              29.1% 11             11             0.0% 97              122             25.8%
Other 3,857           3,301          4,145         25.6% 326          523          60.4% 3,627         4,668         28.7%
Sea Arrivals 3,597           3,493         8,244         136.0% n.a. n.a. n.a. 3,493         8,244         136.0%
TOTAL 602,594       482,466     635,010     31.6% 67,325     66,474    -1.3% 549,791      701,484     27.6%
Note: August 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB.  P  Preliminary 

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
OCTOBER - JULY P

MONTH-TO-DATE
AUGUST 1 - 31 OCTOBER - AUGUST 1 - 31

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
TOTAL CIV1 AIR 2,169    2,035    2,297    2,229    2,097   1,843    2,266   2,604   2,379    3,039   2,758    2,809   2,613    2,415      2,571       2,598      38,722    
Korea 1,131      1,035     1,105     1,071     1,047    984       1,002    1,126      1,027     1,049    1,029     1,009    940      1,063      1,151        1,076       16,845    
Japan 524       552       751        622       692       565       906       929       917        1,525     1,324     1,354     1,282     996         1,029       1,181         15,149     
USA 262       261        258       265       210       136        219        258       241       218        203       238       174       177         188          146          3,454      
CNMI 74         54         44        59         37         35         39         78         67         48         56         27 43         93           83           55           892         
Philippines 36         52         43         50         15          12          33         28         36         66         42         42         35         23           59           66           638         
FSM 70         13          41         106       18          38         11          74         20         64         53         42         71          18           26           6 671          
Taiwan 9           5           5           7           7           7           11          6           1            -            5           6           13          6 3 - 91            
Palau 21          13          2           1            24         11          5           12          30         16          6           21          19          2 5 23           211           
China, P.R.C. 8           12          17          20         30         24         16          33         17          12          19          13          12          8 5 15 261          
Europe 3           3           2           8           6           1            6           -            - 5           -            8           3           - 1 2 48           
Australia 3           1            3           8           1            4           -            4           8           2           -            3           1            - 2 - 40           
Singapore 1            12          1            2           1            -            5           2           5           6           -            2           -            - 1 3 41            
RMI 3           -            1            -            3           -            1            -            3           2           -            8           2           - 1 - 24           
Hong Kong 5           -            3           3           -            15          1            2           -            4           9           2           -            - 2 4 50           
Russia -            - -            - -            - 1            -            - -            - -            - - - 1 2 
Malaysia 1            -            - 2           -            - 1            -            - 3           -            1            1            - 1 - 10            
India -            1            -            - -            - -            - -            - -            1            -            3 - - 5 
Other 18          21          21          5           6           11          9           52         7           19          12          32         17          26           14           20           290         
Note: August daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

TOTAL CIV1 AIR 2,121     2,132     2,019    1,667    1,676    1,844    2,190    2,297    2,173     1,973    1,593    1,413     1,598    1,351       1,705      66,474   66,474   
Korea 894       828       875       673       749       788       829       853       854       860       725       780       765       703        707         28,728    28,728    
Japan 889       959       825       664       615        733       1,001     971        968       832       632       416       514       377         592         26,137     26,137     
USA/Hawaii 195        199        169        161        149       149       180       208       208       162        135        136        156        118          220         5,999     5,999     
CNMI 25         20         57         25         18          40        63         35         37         19          31          17          31          32           38           1,380       1,380       
Philippines 19          24         10         60         74         9           62         91          18          13          7           19          31          39           34           1,148       1,148       
FSM 23         29         30         14         9           43         5           55         29         42         31          21          39         10           72           1,123        1,123        
Taiwan 4           10         5           16          6           12          4           3           10         5           5           4           -            3 - 178          178          
Palau 19          1            15          6           18          14         8           21          3           5           2           4           7           27           3 364         364         
China, P.R.C. 25         40        15          34         11          20         12          19          12          14         8           5           25         4 9 514          514          
Europe 6           1            -            4           -            8           -            2           7           5           4           1            1            10           - 97           97           
Australia -            4           1            -            1            1            -            5           11          4           -            - -            - - 67           67           
Singapore 2           1            1            -            1            2           2           1            -            1            1            -            2           2 - 57           57           
RMI 3           2           5           -            1            -            - 4           1            -            2           -            1            2 2 47           47           
Hong Kong 6           8           1            -            1            -            3           3           -            - 1            2           4           - - 79           79           
Russia 1            -            - -            5           -            - -            - -            - -            - - - 8 8 
Malaysia -            - -            - -            - -            - 1            -            - 1            -            2 - 14            14            
India -            - -            - -            - 1            -            - -            - 1            -            4 - 11             11             
Other 10         6           10         10         18          25         20         26         14         11          9           6           22         18           28           523         523         
Note: August daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

Total

AUGUST

DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY

DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY

AUGUST

AUGUST 2024

AUGUST 2024

Total MTD
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MIN

ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON
AUGUST 2024

Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
1 1,150    706     315      2,171     1,131     524     514      2,169      -1.7% -25.8% 63.2% -0.1%
2 1,302   617      306     2,225    1,035   552     448     2,035     -20.5% -10.5% 46.4% -8.5%
3 1,177    550     427     2,154    1,105    751      441     2,297     -6.1% 36.5% 3.3% 6.6%
4 1,026   699     383     2,108    1,071    622     536     2,229     4.4% -11.0% 39.9% 5.7%
5 1,048   690     473     2,211     1,047   692     358     2,097     -0.1% 0.3% -24.3% -5.2%
6 1,162    912      513      2,587    984     565     294     1,843      -15.3% -38.0% -42.7% -28.8%
7 1,174    734     433     2,341    1,002   906     358     2,266     -14.7% 23.4% -17.3% -3.2%
8 957     905     397     2,259    1,126    929     549     2,604     17.7% 2.7% 38.3% 15.3%
9 991      747     410     2,148    1,027   917      435     2,379     3.6% 22.8% 6.1% 10.8%
10 922     662     433     2,017    1,049   1,525   465     3,039     13.8% 130.4% 7.4% 50.7%
11 1,252   1,309   308     2,869    1,029   1,324   405     2,758     -17.8% 1.1% 31.5% -3.9%
12 1,348   739     433     2,520    1,009   1,354   446     2,809     -25.1% 83.2% 3.0% 11.5%
13 1,058   853     437     2,348    940     1,282   391      2,613      -11.2% 50.3% -10.5% 11.3%
14 1,129    714      458     2,301    1,063   996     356     2,415      -5.8% 39.5% -22.3% 5.0%
15 1,220   725     377     2,322    1,151     1,029   391      2,571      -5.7% 41.9% 3.7% 10.7%
16 1,250   765     374     2,389    1,076   1,181     341      2,598     -13.9% 54.4% -8.8% 8.7%
17 1,017    818      389     2,224    894     889     338     2,121       -12.1% 8.7% -13.1% -4.6%
18 843     908     326     2,077    828     959     345     2,132      -1.8% 5.6% 5.8% 2.6%
19 984     788     430     2,202    875     825     319      2,019      -11.1% 4.7% -25.8% -8.3%
20 956     869     464     2,289    673     664     330     1,667      -29.6% -23.6% -28.9% -27.2%
21 1,040  651      418      2,109    749     615      312      1,676      -28.0% -5.5% -25.4% -20.5%
22 810      737     401     1,948    788     733     323     1,844     -2.7% -0.5% -19.5% -5.3%
23 928     709     332     1,969     829     1,001   360     2,190      -10.7% 41.2% 8.4% 11.2%
24 908     818      276     2,002   853     971      473     2,297     -6.1% 18.7% 71.4% 14.7%
25 912      1,001   422     2,335    854     968     351      2,173      -6.4% -3.3% -16.8% -6.9%
26 1,050   1,009   351      2,410    860     832     281      1,973      -18.1% -17.5% -19.9% -18.1%
27 1,022   869     535     2,426    725     632     236     1,593      -29.1% -27.3% -55.9% -34.3%
28 947     626     301      1,874    780     416      217      1,413      -17.6% -33.5% -27.9% -24.6%
29 677     466     295     1,438    765     514      319      1,598      13.0% 10.3% 8.1% 11.1%
30 763     423     274     1,460    703     377     271      1,351       -7.9% -10.9% -1.1% -7.5%
31 751      515      326     1,592     707     592     406     1,705      -5.9% 15.0% 24.5% 7.1%

Total MTD 31,774 23,534 12,017 67,325 28,728 26,137 11,609 66,474 -9.6% 11.1% -3.4% -1.3%
Note: August daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air”  arrivals only. MTD2 Month-to-Date  

2023 2024
AUGUST

% vs LY
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ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON BY DAY
AUGUST 2024

Day AUG Korea Japan Other Total Day AUG Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
Tue 1 1,150      706       315        2,171       

Wed 2 1,302     617        306       2,225     
Thu 3 1,177      550       427       2,154      Thu 1 1,131         524         514        2,169        -3.9% -4.7% 20.4% 0.7%
Fri 4 1,026     699        383        2,108      Fri 2 1,035        552         448       2,035       0.9% -21.0% 17.0% -3.5%
Sat 5 1,048     690       473       2,211       Sat 3 1,105        751          441        2,297       5.4% 8.8% -6.8% 3.9%
Sun 6 1,162      912        513        2,587     Sun 4 1,071        622         536        2,229       -7.8% -31.8% 4.5% -13.8%
Mon 7 1,174      734       433       2,341      Mon 5 1,047       692         358        2,097       -10.8% -5.7% -17.3% -10.4%
Tue 8 957        905       397        2,259     Tue 6 984          565         294       1,843        2.8% -37.6% -25.9% -18.4%

Wed 9 991        747       410        2,148      Wed 7 1,002       906         358        2,266       1.1% 21.3% -12.7% 5.5%
Thu 10 922        662        433       2,017      Thu 8 1,126         929         549       2,604       22.1% 40.3% 26.8% 29.1%
Fri 11 1,252      1,309     308       2,869     Fri 9 1,027        917          435       2,379       -18.0% -29.9% 41.2% -17.1%
Sat 12 1,348     739        433       2,520     Sat 10 1,049       1,525       465       3,039       -22.2% 106.4% 7.4% 20.6%
Sun 13 1,058     853        437       2,348     Sun 11 1,029        1,324       405       2,758       -2.7% 55.2% -7.3% 17.5%
Mon 14 1,129      714        458       2,301      Mon 12 1,009       1,354       446       2,809       -10.6% 89.6% -2.6% 22.1%
Tue 15 1,220     725        377        2,322     Tue 13 940         1,282       391        2,613        -23.0% 76.8% 3.7% 12.5%

Wed 16 1,250     765        374       2,389     Wed 14 1,063        996         356        2,415        -15.0% 30.2% -4.8% 1.1%
Thu 17 1,017      818        389        2,224     Thu 15 1,151         1,029       391        2,571        13.2% 25.8% 0.5% 15.6%
Fri 18 843       908       326        2,077     Fri 16 1,076        1,181        341        2,598       27.6% 30.1% 4.6% 25.1%
Sat 19 984       788        430       2,202     Sat 17 894          889         338        2,121         -9.1% 12.8% -21.4% -3.7%
Sun 20 956        869        464       2,289     Sun 18 828          959         345       2,132        -13.4% 10.4% -25.6% -6.9%
Mon 21 1,040     651        418        2,109      Mon 19 875          825         319        2,019        -15.9% 26.7% -23.7% -4.3%
Tue 22 810        737        401        1,948      Tue 20 673          664         330       1,667        -16.9% -9.9% -17.7% -14.4%

Wed 23 928        709       332        1,969      Wed 21 749          615          312        1,676        -19.3% -13.3% -6.0% -14.9%
Thu 24 908       818        276        2,002     Thu 22 788          733         323        1,844       -13.2% -10.4% 17.0% -7.9%
Fri 25 912        1,001      422       2,335     Fri 23 829          1,001       360       2,190        -9.1% 0.0% -14.7% -6.2%
Sat 26 1,050     1,009     351        2,410     Sat 24 853          971          473       2,297       -18.8% -3.8% 34.8% -4.7%
Sun 27 1,022     869        535        2,426     Sun 25 854          968         351        2,173        -16.4% 11.4% -34.4% -10.4%
Mon 28 947       626        301        1,874      Mon 26 860          832         281        1,973        -9.2% 32.9% -6.6% 5.3%
Tue 29 677        466       295        1,438      Tue 27 725          632         236        1,593        7.1% 35.6% -20.0% 10.8%

Wed 30 763        423       274       1,460     Wed 28 780          416         217        1,413        2.2% -1.7% -20.8% -3.2%
Thu 31 751        515        326        1,592      Thu 29 765          514         319        1,598        1.9% -0.2% -2.1% 0.4%

Fri 30 703          377         271        1,351         
Sat 31 707          592         406       1,705        

31,774 23,534 12,017 67,325 28,728     26,137    11,609   66,474    -9.6% 11.1% -3.4% -1.3%
Note: August daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air” arrivals only. MTD2  Month-to-Date  

MTD Total Total

2023 2024 % vs LY
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ARY
Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total

1 2,417            2,273            539            5,229         1,131           524            514            2,169          46.8% 23.1% 95.4% 41.5%
2 2,349           2,253            540           5,142          1,035          552            448           2,035         44.1% 24.5% 83.0% 39.6%
3 2,085           2,296            626            5,007         1,105          751             441            2,297         53.0% 32.7% 70.4% 45.9%
4 2,328            2,300           785            5,413          1,071          622            536            2,229         46.0% 27.0% 68.3% 41.2%
5 2,434           2,324           418            5,176          1,047         692            358            2,097         43.0% 29.8% 85.6% 40.5%
6 2,261            2,239            593            5,093         984            565            294            1,843          43.5% 25.2% 49.6% 36.2%
7 2,223            2,402           539            5,164          1,002         906            358            2,266         45.1% 37.7% 66.4% 43.9%
8 2,136            2,337            621             5,094         1,126           929            549            2,604         52.7% 39.8% 88.4% 51.1%
9 2,002           2,582            500           5,084         1,027          917             435            2,379         51.3% 35.5% 87.0% 46.8%

10 1,856            2,517            651             5,024         1,049         1,525          465            3,039         56.5% 60.6% 71.4% 60.5%
11 2,231            3,559            628            6,418          1,029          1,324          405           2,758         46.1% 37.2% 64.5% 43.0%
12 1,828            2,936            478            5,242         1,009         1,354          446           2,809         55.2% 46.1% 93.3% 53.6%
13 1,553            2,767            724            5,044        940           1,282          391             2,613          60.5% 46.3% 54.0% 51.8%
14 1,884            3,362            494           5,740         1,063          996            356            2,415          56.4% 29.6% 72.1% 42.1%
15 2,519            2,035           590            5,144         1,151           1,029          391             2,571          45.7% 50.6% 66.3% 50.0%
16 2,160            2,685            559            5,404        1,076          1,181           341            2,598         49.8% 44.0% 61.0% 48.1%
17 1,962            2,426           659            5,047         894            889            338            2,121           45.6% 36.6% 51.3% 42.0%
18 2,236            2,455           691             5,382         828            959            345            2,132          37.0% 39.1% 49.9% 39.6%
19 2,210            2,716            575            5,501          875            825            319             2,019          39.6% 30.4% 55.5% 36.7%
20 1,970            2,494           760            5,224         673            664            330            1,667          34.2% 26.6% 43.4% 31.9%
21 2,099           2,274           577            4,950         749            615             312             1,676          35.7% 27.0% 54.1% 33.9%
22 1,896            2,326            477            4,699         788            733            323            1,844         41.6% 31.5% 67.7% 39.2%
23 2,087           2,442           459            4,988         829            1,001          360            2,190          39.7% 41.0% 78.4% 43.9%
24 2,187            2,317            885            5,389         853            971             473            2,297         39.0% 41.9% 53.4% 42.6%
25 2,313            2,457           715             5,485         854            968            351             2,173          36.9% 39.4% 49.1% 39.6%
26 2,363            2,476           398            5,237         860            832            281             1,973          36.4% 33.6% 70.6% 37.7%
27 1,788            2,021            565            4,374         725            632            236            1,593          40.5% 31.3% 41.8% 36.4%
28 2,035           1,968            389            4,392         780            416            217             1,413          38.3% 21.1% 55.8% 32.2%
29 2,043           2,190            456            4,689         765            514            319             1,598          37.4% 23.5% 70.0% 34.1%
30 1,926            2,144            372            4,442        703            377            271             1,351           36.5% 17.6% 72.8% 30.4%
31 1,949            1,948            519             4,416         707            592            406           1,705          36.3% 30.4% 78.2% 38.6%

Total MTD 65,330 75,521 17,782 158,633 28,728 26,137 11,609 66,474 44.0% 34.6% 65.3% 41.9%
Note: August 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.
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